CITY OF NEWBURYPORT



IN CITY COUNCIL

ORDERED:

January 29, 2024

Resolved: Having convened in an open meeting on ________, prior to the SOI submission closing date, the City Council of the City of Newburyport, in accordance with its charter, by-laws, and ordinances, has voted to authorize the Superintendent to submit to the Massachusetts School Building Authority the Statement of Interest Form dated January 23, 2024 for the Newburyport High School located at 241 High Street, Newburyport, Massachusetts, which describes and explains the following deficiencies and the priority category(s) for which an application may be submitted to the Massachusetts School Building Authority in the future, specifically the replacement, renovation or modernization of school facility systems, including the roof; and hereby further specifically acknowledges that by submitting this Statement of Interest Form, the Massachusetts School Building Authority in no way guarantees the acceptance or the approval of an application, the awarding of a grant or any other funding commitment from the Massachusetts School Building Authority, or commits the City to filing an application for funding with the Massachusetts School Building Authority.

Councillor Edward C. Cameron Jr.

In City Council January 29, 2024:

Motion to refer collectively ORDR00532_01_29_2024 to Budget & Finance, ORDR00533_01_29_2024 and ORDR00534_01_29_2024 to Budget & Finance and COTW by Councillor Zeid, seconded by Councillor McCauley. So voted.